

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5109-5116/2010

MADRAS GYMKHANA CLUB CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) Nos. 12897-12900/2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. R. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 50 days caused in filing proof of  
cost of Rs. 500/- in SLP(C) Nos. 5109-5116/2010 is  
condoned.

Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to  
the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C)  
Nos. 12897-12900/2010 to file spare copies of SLPs  
and proof of cost of Rs. 500/-.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master