

\216

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35895-35901/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2011 in ITTA No.422/2006,  
ITA No.529/2006, ITA No.530/2006, ITA No.531/2006, ITA No.532/2006,  
ITA No.533/2006 and ITA No.244/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SECUNDRABAD CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-V

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ratnakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

Tag S.L.P. (C) Nos.5109-5116 of 2010 with these appeals.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master