

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13986/2011

M/S MADRAS GYMKHANA CLUB CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.16818, 16819 AND 19976 OF 2011

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Roshmani,adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Bansal,adv.
Mr.Gaurav Yadav,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neera Gupta,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.16818/11 and 13986/11 the respective respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks further time which I am not inclined to grant, since last opportunity has already been granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

In SLP(C) No.16819/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last chance for taking steps against unserved respondents submits that the sole unserved respondent is the common respondent in the other connected case also. Ld.counsel offers to serve notice on the standing counsel who is appearing in the connected case. Serve notice today itself and file proof. The above respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List SLP(C) No.16819/11 on 12.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB