

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5195-5201/2012

SECUNDRABAD CLUB ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-V ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6263-6266/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 4347/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 12897-12900/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 16817/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 16819/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 16818/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 13986/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 30960/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 30957/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 30959/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 30958/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 13806/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 19976/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 13810/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 34130/2009 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 5109-5116/2010 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 1119/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 1368/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 1941/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 1256/2011 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 1346/2011 (XII)

Date : 13-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR  
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Civil Appeal Nos. 5195-5201/2012 etc.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, the matters stand adjourned to 20<sup>th</sup> March,  
2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER